Companies Form No. 600a

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:

14807

Name of Company:

JAMES WATSON &

COMPANY LIMITED

Nature of Business:

Dormant

Type of Liquidation:

Members Voluntary

Address of Registered Office:

Distillers House 33 Ellersley Road

Edinburgh EH12 6JW

Liquidators Name and Address:

John Francis Soden Price Waterhouse No. 1 London Bridge London SEI 9QL

Office Holder Number:

6485

Date of Appointment:

22nd November 1991

By Whom Appointed:

Members

John Francis Soden Liquidator

(3)

22nd November 1991

Members' Voluntary Liquidation

Special Resolution to Wind Up

Number of Company: 14085

The Companies Act 1985

Special Resolution of

JOHN BISSET & COMPANY LIMITED

Passed this 22nd day of November 1991

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of John Bisset & Company Limited, held at 39 Portman Square, London W1H 9HB on 22nd November 1991, the following Special Resolution was passed:

"That the Company be wound up as a Members' Voluntary Liquidation and that John Francis Soden of Price Waterhouse, No. 1 London Bridge, London SE1 9QL is hereby appointed as its Liquidator."

Geoffrey William King Chairman of the Meeting

Rhian Davies
Chartered Accountant
Price Waterhouse
No. 1 London Bridge
London SE1 9QL

Witnessed by:

Form No. 600a

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:

14085

Name of Company:

JOHN BISSET & COMPANY

LIMITED

Nature of Business:

Dormant

Type of Liquidation:

Members Voluntary

Address of Registered Office: Dis

Distillers House 33 Ellersley Road Edinburgh EH12 6JW

Liquidators Name and Address:

John Francis Soden Price Waterhouse No. 1 London Bridge London SE1 9QL

6485

Office Holder Number:

046

Date of Appointment:

22nd November 1991

By Whom Appointed:

Members

John Francis Soden
Liquidator

Date 22nd November 1991

(4)

LOCHBOISDALE HOTEL COMPANY LIMITED

IN a Petition presented to the Court of Session on 19th November 1991 at the instance of Lochboisdale Hotel Company Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its Registered Office at Lochboisdale Hotel, Lochboisdale, Isle of South Uist for Confirmation of reduction of capital the Court has pronounced the following Interlocutor:

Edinburgh 21st November 1991

The Lords having heard Counsel for the Petitioners appoint the Petition to be intimated on the Walls of Court and in the Minute Book in common form and to be advertised once in each of the Edinburgh Gazette and the Scotsman Newspapers, allows all parties claiming an interest to lodge Answers thereto, if so advised, within 7 days after such intimation and advertisement.

J A D Hope IPD

of all of which intimation is hereby given.

Bennett & Robertson Solicitors 16 Walker Street Edinburgh

Solicitors for the Petitioners

(70)

MCS SOFTWARE LTD

NOTICE is hereby given that on 21st November 1991 upon Petition by MCS Software Ltd. Angus House, 325 Blythswood Court, Anderston Centre, Glasgow ("the Company") the Sheriff at Glasgow appointed David James Maclay, CA, Tara House, 46 Bath Street, Glasgow, to be Provisional Liquidator of the Company with the necessary powers for interim preservation of the Companys's assets and ordained that any person who opposes the Petition should lodge Answers with the Sheriff Clerk, 1 Carlton Place, Glasgow within eight days of this advertisement.

Martin Frame Solicitor

10 Woodside Place Glasgow G3 7QF

(51)